Therm
alProtection
AVX
2409
581-NC20KC0100KBB NC20KC0100KBB 10 10% 3470 (±5%) 1.02 .68 .51 .43 .38
581-NC20KC0220JBB NC20KC0220JBB 22 5% 3470 (±5%) 1.02 .68 .51 .43 .38
581-NC20KC0470KBB NC20KC0470KBB 47 10% 3470 (±5%) 1.02 .68 .51 .43 .38
581-NC20KC0560KBB NC20KC0560KBB 56 10% 3470 (±5%) 1.02 .68 .51 .43 .38
581-NC20KC0101KBB NC20KC0101KBB 100 10% 3470 (±5%) 1.02 .68 .51 .43 .38
581-NC20MC0221KBB NC20MC0221KBB 220 10% 3910 (±5%) .96 .64 .48 .40 .36
581-NC20MC0331JBB NC20MC0331JBB 330 5% 3910 (±5%) .96 .64 .48 .40 .36
581-NC20MC0561JBB NC20MC0561JBB 560 5% 3910 (±5%) .96 .64 .48 .40 .36
581-NC20MC0681KBB NC20MC0681KBB 680 10% 3910 (±5%) .96 .64 .48 .40 .36
581-NC20MC0102JBB NC20MC0102JBB 1K 5% 3910 (±5%) .96 .64 .48 .40 .36
581-NC20MC0152JBB NC20MC0152JBB 1.5K 5% 3910 (±5%) .96 .64 .48 .40 .36
581-NC20J00472KBB NC20J00472KBB 4.7K 10% 3480 (±5%) .58 .39 .29 .24 .22
581-NC20J00682JBB NC20J00682JBB 6.8K 5% 3480 (±5%) .58 .39 .29 .24 .22
581-NC20K00103JBB NC20K00103JBB 10K 5% 3630 (±5%) 1.02 .68 .51 .43 .38
581-NC20L00223KBB NC20L00223KBB 22K 10% 3790 (±5%) .58 .39 .29 .24 .22
581-NC20M00333KBB NC20M00333KBB 33K 10% 3950 (±3%) .96 .64 .48 .40 .36
581-NC20N00563KBB NC20N00563KBB 56K 10% 4080 (±3%) .58 .38 .29 .24 .22
581-NC20N00823KBB NC20N00823KBB 82K 10% 4080 (±3%) .58 .38 .29 .24 .22
581-NC20N00104KBB NC20N00104KBB 100K 10% 4080 (±3%) .58 .38 .29 .24 .22
581-NC20Q00474JBB NC20Q00474JBB 470K 5% 4300 (±3%) .61 .41 .31 .26 .23
581-NC20R00105JBB NC20R00105JBB 1M 5% 4400 (±3%) .62 .41 .31 .26 .23
D
D
A
B

MOUSER
STOCK NO.
AVX
Part No.
Reel of
4000 (per
piece)10005001001
Price EachB (K)
∆ B/B
Tol.
±
Rn at
25°C
(Ω)
1206
581-NC12KC0220JBB NC12KC0220JBB 22 5% 3470 (±5%) .62 .42 .31 .26 .23
581-NC12KC0470JBB NC12KC0470JBB 47 5% 3470 (±5%) .62 .42 .31 .26 .23
581-NC12KC0560JBB NC12KC0560JBB 56 5% 3470 (±5%) .62 .42 .31 .26 .23
581-NC12KC0680JBB NC12KC0680JBB 68 5% 3470 (±5%) .62 .42 .31 .26 .23
581-NC12KC0820JBB NC12KC0820JBB 82 5% 3470 (±5%) .62 .42 .31 .26 .23
581-NC12KC0101JBB NC12KC0101JBB 100 5% 3470 (±5%) .62 .42 .31 .26 .23
581-NC12MC0121JBB NC12MC0121JBB 120 5% 3910 (±5%) .47 .31 .23 .20 .18
581-NC12MC0181KBB NC12MC0181KBB 180 10% 3910 (±5%) .47 .31 .23 .20 .18
581-NC12MC0221JBB NC12MC0221JBB 220 5% 3910 (±5%) .47 .31 .23 .20 .18
581-NC12MC0331KBB NC12MC0331KBB 330 10% 3910 (±5%) .47 .31 .23 .20 .18
581-NC12MC0471JBB NC12MC0471JBB 470 5% 3910 (±5%) .30 .25 .22 .20 .16
581-NC12MC0102JBB NC12MC0102JBB 1K 5% 3910 (±5%) .47 .31 .23 .20 .18
581-NC12MC0152KBB NC12MC0152KBB 1.5K 10% 3910 (±5%) .47 .31 .23 .20 .18
581-NC12MC0222KBB NC12MC0222KBB 2.2K 10% 3910 (±5%) .22 .20 .17 .14 .13
581-NC12MC0272JBB NC12MC0272JBB 2.7K 5% 3910 (±5%) .47 .31 .23 .20 .18
581-NC12MC0332KBB NC12MC0332KBB 3.3K 10% 3910 (±5%) .47 .31 .23 .20 .18
581-NC12M00223KBB NC12M00223KBB 22K 10% 3950 (±3%) .47 .31 .23 .20 .18
581-NC12N00473KBB NC12N00473KBB 47K 10% 4080 (±3%) .39 .26 .20 .16 .15
581-NC12N00563KBB NC12N00563KBB 56K 10% 4080 (±3%) .39 .26 .20 .16 .15
Chip thermistors are a high quality and low cost device especially
developed for surface mounting applications. They are widely used for
temperature compensation but can also achieve temperature control of
printed circuits. Its silver - palladium - platinum metallization provides a

Pre-Arc
I2t @ 50A
A2-sec
Fusing Current
(within 5 sec), 25°C
A 1
Voltage Drop
@1 x I Rated, 25°C
mV (max)
Resistance
10% x I Rated, 25°C
Ω (max)
Current
Rating
A
581-F0402E0R25FSTR F0402E0R25FSTR 0.25 0.650 220 0.625 0.00005 32 .32 .30 .245 .20 .16 .135
581-F0402E0R50FSTR F0402E0R50FSTR 0.50 0.250 180 1.25 0.0003 32 .32 .30 .245 .20 .16 .135
581-F0402E0R75FSTR F0402E0R75FSTR 0.75 0.200 180 1.875 0.003 32 .32 .30 .245 .20 .16 .135
581-F0402E1R00FSTR F0402E1R00FSTR 1.00 0.130 160 2.50 0.008 32 .32 .30 .245 .20 .16 .135
581-F0402E1R50FSTR F0402E1R50FSTR 1.50 0.060 140 3.75 0.03 32 .32 .30 .245 .20 .16 .135
581-F0402E2R00FSTR F0402E2R00FSTR 2.00 0.040 120 5.00 0.06 32 .32 .30 .245 .20 .16 .135
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
AVX
Part No.
Reel of
3000 (per
piece)100050010050
Price EachRated
Voltage
Pre-Arc
I2t @ 50A
A2-sec
Fusing Current
(within 5 sec), 25°C
A 1
Voltage Drop
@1 x I Rated, 25°C
mV (max)
Resistance
10% x I Rated, 25°C
Ω (max)
Current
Rating
A
581-F0603E0R25FSTR F0603E0R25FSTR 0.25 0.650 220 0.625 0.00005 32 .35 .269 .22 .176 .149 .146
581-F0603E0R37FSTR F0603E0R37FSTR 0.375 0.450 220 0.940 0.0001 32 .35 .269 .22 .176 .149 .146
581-F0603E0R50FSTR F0603E0R50FSTR 0.50 0.250 180 1.25 0.0003 32 .35 .269 .22 .176 .149 .146
581-F0603E0R75FSTR F0603E0R75FSTR 0.75 0.200 180 1.875 0.003 32 .35 .269 .22 .176 .149 .146
581-F0603E1R00FSTR F0603E1R00FSTR 1.00 0.130 160 2.50 0.008 32 .35 .269 .22 .176 .149 .146
581-F0603E1R25FSTR F0603E1R25FSTR 1.25 0.090 140 3.125 0.01 32 .35 .269 .22 .176 .149 .146
581-F0603E1R50FSTR F0603E1R50FSTR 1.50 0.060 140 3.75 0.03 32 .35 .269 .22 .176 .149 .146
581-F0603E1R75FSTR F0603E1R75FSTR 1.75 0.050 120 4.375 0.04 32 .35 .269 .22 .176 .149 .146
581-F0603E2R00FSTR F0603E2R00FSTR 2.00 0.040 120 5.00 0.06 32 .35 .269 .22 .176 .149 .146
581-F0603E2R50FSTR F0603E2R50FSTR 2.50 0.035 100 6.25 0.12 32 .35 .269 .22 .176 .149 .146
581-F0603E3R00FSTR F0603E3R00FSTR 3.00 0.030 100 7.50 0.25 32 .35 .269 .22 .176 .149 .146
AVX ACCU-GUARD® II - SMD THIN-FILM FUSE
0402
0603
Accu-Guard® II is a version of Accu-Guard® fuses for a wider range of current